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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 280 280 280 - - -
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 620 620 620 610 - -
UG [5 Years Program(s)] 120 122 120 120 120 -
PG [1 Year Program(s)] 493 - - - - -
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 2004 3104 - — — —
PG [3 Years Program(s)] 125 125 125 - - -
PG-Integrated 120 122 120 120 120 ---

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students

(Al Within  Outside Outside Economically Challensed receiving full  receiving full receiving full No. of students
No. of No. of State State Country  Backward & tuition fee tuition fee lving who are not
programs Total . . . . (SC+ST+OBC _ . . tuition fee L.
of all Male Female Students (Including (Including (Including (Including Includin reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement ¢c¢iVing full
ears) Students Students male& male& male& male & male &g from the State from from the tuition fee
and Central nstitution . . reimbursement
y femal femal femal fomal dC 1 Instituti imb
female) Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3
Years 59 149 720 698 22 0 0 245 21 0 0 224
Program
)]
UG [4
;ears 1764 550 2314 2242 72 0 409 895 141 0 0 1163
rogram
)]
UG [5
Years 419 151 570 554 16 0 78 146 0 0 0 224
Program
)]
PG[1
Years 65 238 403 382 21 0 27 154 6 103 5 67
Program
)]
PG [2
Years
Program 1781 2668 4449 4167 276 6 124 1507 267 894 120 350
)]
PG [3
Years 155 208 363 326 37 0 14 64 0 2 0 56
Program
)]
PG-
315 98 413 403 9 1 6 214 19 144 0 57
Integrated
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
No. of first year No. of students No. of students .
Academic 1:::1 d‘g:::i:]z:;: students Academic admitted Academic graduating in stﬁ (()1.9(:11":5 M:g:;::;:::jzylzigll::c;d N(s);el(:e fctszgdle:ts
Year N admitted in the Year through Lateral Year  minimum stipulated g . .
in the year year entry time placed Rs.) Higher Studies
(2013-14) 280 240 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 205 9 300000 (Three lac) 14
(2014-15) 280 253 (2015-16) 0 (2016-17) 118 14 300000 (Three lac) 21
(2015-16) 280 271 (2016-17) 0 (2017-18) 175 0 0 (Zero) 0

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years



No. of students

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students Academic raduating in No. of Median salary of No. of students
students intake students admitted admitted through & ng students  placed graduates selected for
Year . . Year Year minimum stipulated . . .
in the year in the year Lateral entry time placed (Amount in Rs.)  Higher Studies
325000 (Three lac
(2012-13) 620 578 (2013-14) 56 (2015-16) 415 243 twenty five 55
thousand)
350000 (Three lac
(2013-14) 620 491 (2014-15) 142 (2016-17) 391 158 fifty thousand) 93
350000 (Three lac
(2014-15) 610 502 (2015-16) 119 (2017-18) 556 147 fifty thousand) 53
UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
No. of first year No. of students Median salary of
Academic No. of ﬁrft year students Academic No.. of students Academic graduating in No. o placed graduates per No. of students
students intake N R admitted through .5 . students s selected for
Year . admitted in the Year Year minimum stipulated annum (Amount in . .
in the year Lateral entry N placed Higher Studies
year time Rs.)
2011-12 120 120 2012-13 0 2015-16 119 8 300000 (Three lac) 0
2012-13 120 120 2013-14 0 2016-17 72 6 300000 (Three lac) 0
2013-14 120 120 2014-15 0 2017-18 99 0 0 (Zero) 0
PG [1 year Program]|: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
. No. of first year No. of first year . . No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Academic students intake in the students admitted in Academic .No. 0 f.student.s graduatl.ng students graduates (Amountin  selected for Higher
Year Year in minimum stipulated time .
year the year placed Rs.) Studies
(2015-16) 547 523 (2015-16) 439 35 300000 (Three lac) 18
(2016-17) 532 448 (2016-17) 307 24 500000 (Five lac) 29
(2017-18) 493 434 (2017-18) 304 22 500000 (Five lac) 12
PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic No. of.ﬁrst year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of plac.ed No. of stude.nts
students intake in the students admitted in L . . students graduates (Amount in selected for Higher
Year Year in minimum stipulated time .
year the year placed Rs.) Studies
(2014-15) 3131 2703 (2015-16) 2352 467 360000 (Three Lac Sixty ¢
Thousand)
(2015-16) 3109 2666 (2016-17) 2090 402 350000 (Three Lac Fifty g5
Thousand)
(2016-17) 3104 2324 (2017-18) 1904 271 3500000 (Three Lac Fifty
Thousand)

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of students

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students Academic raduating in No. of Median salary of  No. of students
students intake students admitted admitted through g ne students  placed graduates selected for
Year . . Year Year minimum stipulated . . .
in the year in the year Lateral entry time placed (Amount in Rs.)  Higher Studies
(2013-14) 125 122 (2014-15) 23 (2015-16) 102 43 300000 (Three Lac) 4
375000 (Three Lac
(2014-15) 125 116 (2015-16) 23 (2016-17) 106 17 Seventy Five 4
Thousand)
(2015-16) 125 108 (2016-17) 30 (2017-18) 130 11 300000 (Three Lac) 0
PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
. No. of first year No. of first year . . No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Academic students intake in the students admitted in Academic .No. 0 f.student.s graduat{ng students graduates (Amount in selected for Higher
Year Year in minimum stipulated time .
year the year placed Rs.) Studies
(2011-12) 120 121 (2015-16) 91 50 300000 (Three Lac) 4
350000 (Three Lac Fifty
(2012-13) 120 113 (2016-17) 68 19 Thousand) 0
(2013-14) 120 56 (2017-18) 48 7 300000 (Three Lac) 0

Ph.D Student Details
Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total Students
Full Time 935
Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Full Time 163 188 245
Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years
Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)
3456937 (Thirty Four Lac Fifty Si 11491935 (One Crore Forteen Lac
Library x Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Ninety One Thousand Nine Hundr
Seven) ed Thirty Five)

3016169 (Thirty Lac Sixteen Tho
usand One Hundred Sixty Nine)



4733850 (Forty Seven Lac Thirty 98572723 (Nine Crore Eighty Fiv 2142378 (Twenty One Lac Forty
New Equipment for Laboratories Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fi e Lac Seventy Two Thousand Sev Two Thousand Three Hundred Se
fty) en Hundred Twenty Three) venty Eight)
389403 (Three Lac Eighty Nine T 35914 (Thirty Five Thousand Nin
housand Four Hundred Three) ¢ Hundred Fourteen)
3025322 (Thirty Lac Twenty Five
Thousand Three Hundred Twenty
Two)

Engineering Workshops 1500000 (Fifteen Lac)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

6228083 (Sixty Two Lac Twenty 2061087 (Twenty Lac Sixty One
Eight Thousand Eighty Three) Thousand Eighty Seven)

Annual Operational Expenditure

1524518127 (One Hundred Fifty
Two Crore Forty Five Lac Eighte
en Thousand One Hundred Twent

1320807416 (One Thirty Two Cro 1318568017 (One Hundred Thirty

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) re Eighty Lac Seven Thousand Fo One Crore Eighty Five Lac Sixty

ur Hundred Sixteen) Eight Thousand Seventeen)
y Seven)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other 608311574 (Sixty Crore Eighty th 701634676 (Seventy Crore Sixtee 654573668 (Sixty Five Crore Fort
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and ree Lac Eleven Thousand Five Hu n Lac Thirty Four Thousand Six y Five Lac Seventy Three Thousa
allied services) ndred Seventy Four) Hundred Seventy Six) nd Six Hundred Sixty Eight)
3354913 (Thirty three Lac Fifty F . . . .
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops our Thousand Nine Hundred Thirt 35319091 (Flfty Three Lac Ninetee 3902068 (Thlrty'Nlne Lac Two T
cen) n Thousand Ninety One) housand Sixty Eight)
IPR
Calendar year 2017 2016 2015
No. of Patents Published 3 1 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0
Sponsored Research Details
Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
TOt«::l] no. of Sponsored 14 19 15
Projects
Total no. of Funding 6 3 3
Agencies
Total Amount Received 5353674 147518518 97177500

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words Twenty Crore Thirty Five Lac Twenty Three Thou Fourteen Crore Seventy Five Lac Eighteen Tho Nine Crore Seventy One Lac Seventy Seve

sand Six Hundred Seventy Four usand Five Hundred Eighteen n Thousand Five Hundred
Consultancy Project Details
Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 1 2
Total no. of Client Organizations 0 1 1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 811176 275000
Amount Received in Words Zero  Eight Lac Eleven Thousand One Hundred Seventy Six Two Lac Seventy Five Thousand
Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development 1 1 1
Programs
Total no. of Participants 604 60 60
}R'(L)Itr«;i;;:)nnual Earnings (Amount in 3006828 373248 369405

L Thirty Lac Six Thousand Eight Hundred T Eight Lac Seventy Three Thousand Two Hundre Eight Lac Sixty Nine Thousand Four Hu
Total Annual Earnings in Words . . ]
wenty Eight d Forty Eight ndred Five
PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students
0,

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Ye_s, more than 80% of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for Yes

handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of the

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the

previous year (2017-18)? 8

Experience (In Is Associated ~Currently working Joining Leaving Association

Smo Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Months) Last Year with institution? ~ Date Date type
1 Anita Grewal 43 Assistant Professor ~ Female Ph.D 166 Yes Yes %6067_ - Regular
. . 03-05-
2 Deepti Chaudhary 33 Assistant Professor ~ Female M.Tech 119 Yes Yes 2011 - Regular
3 Kirti Saini 28 Assistant Professor ~ Female M.Tech 54 Yes Yes 08-10- Adhoc /
2015 Contractual
4 Nafeesh Ahmed 34 Assistant Professor ~ Male M.Tech 120 Yes Yes 23_1015_ - Regular
. 09-09-
5 Poonam dabas 37 Assistant Professor ~ Female M.Tech 185 Yes Yes 2004 - Regular
6  Rajesh kumar 42  Assistant Professor ~ Male Ph.D 166 Yes Yes %6067_ - Regular
7  Sanjeev Ahuja 37 Assistant Professor ~ Male Ph.D 180 Yes Yes ég;&g_ - Regular

21-10- Adhoc /
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Shivani chauhan

Varsha rani

Ajay Jangra
Chander diwakar
Jashandeep
Manjeet Bohat
pankaj kumar
puneet bansal
Reeta Devi
Shikha

Sunita khatak
Amita Gupta
Deepak Sood
karamvir

Monish Gupta
Pawan kumar Diwan
Rajesh Agnihotri
sanjay kajal

Shish pal

Urmila

Abhishek chaudhary
CC Tripathi
Harneek Saini
Manish kumar
nikhil Mariwala
Priyanka jangra
Ravinder chaudhary
Shefali Munjal
Sunil nain

Archit Sharma
EKTA

kulvinder singh
Naveen bedi
pranay jain

Ram avtar
Saumya

Sonia saini

Vikas

anuradha parinam
Divya bhatia

Krishna Pandey
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Male
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Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Female M.Tech
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35
60

174

168

77

174

26

159

176

54

120

166

193

246

252

266

192

184

30

168

21

348

45

65

206

176

68

114

144

33

44

172

33

184

180

33

64

51

228

50

96
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2015
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Naresh Kumar

Pragya chandi

Rajesh kumar kalia
Sanjeev Dhawan

sona malhotra

vijay kumar garg
Amandeep chabra
Deepak Malik

jyoti tamak

Mayank Bhardwaj
PARMINDER SAINI
Rahul gupta

Ritu Beniwal

Shikha Bhardwaj
Upender dhull

Atul sharma

Gopal kishan

Lalit nagpal

Neha duggal

Priya

Randhir Bhoria

savita gill

Sunil Dhingra

Vishal Alahawat

DR AJAY SOLKHE
Dr Anil Kumar Kundu
Dr Anil Kumar Mittal
Dr B S Bodla

Dr Mahavir Malik

Dr Manisha Chauhan
Dr Nirmala Chaudhary
Dr Pradeepika

Dr Rajni Chugh

Dr Ramesh Chander
Dr Saloni Pawan Diwan
Dr SEEMA

Dr Siddharatha Shankar
Dr Simmi Vashistha

Dr Sudesh

Dr Sushil Sharma
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29

39
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41

38

32

43
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38

28
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44
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39
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Professor

Professor

Male

M.Tech

Female M.Tech
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Female M.Tech
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Female M.Tech

Female M.Tech

Male
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M.Tech

M.Tech
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Female MBA

Female M.Tech

Male

M.Tech

Female Ph.D
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MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D
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Female Ph.D

Male

Ph.D

Female Ph.D

Female Ph.D

Male

Ph.D

Female Ph.D

Female Ph.D

Male

Ph.D

225

52

195

210

185

168

115

169

54

87

72

140

74

138

172

66

110

240

84

48

161

156

162

124

146

180

252

336

96

84

324

164

36

288

146

60

240

136
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Dr Utkarsh Mangal
Ms Manisha Gahlawat
SHRUTI

Dr Kamal

Dr Ajay Kumar

Dr Archana Sharma
Dr Dhirender Kaushik
Dr Dinesh kumar

Dr Manjusha

Dr Prabodh Chander
Dr Rakesh Pahwa

Dr Sukhbir Lal

Dr Sunil Kumar

Dr Surender Verma
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40

40
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40

40

Mr Abhinav Rana 31
Mr Balram 37
Mr Gurvirender Singh 32
Ms Geeta Jangra 27
Ms Pratibha 30
Ms Swati Rana 27
Prof A C Rana 60
DR V K GUPTA 58
DR RAMAN SAINI 43
DR C B SINGH 57
DR PAWAN KUMAR 53
SHARMA

DR ASHU CHOUDHARY 41
DR MAHABIR SINGH 45
SH RAMESH KAIT 39
DR KUSHWINDER 33
KAUR

DR DARA SINGH 43
DR ANIL VOHRA 53
DR BRAJEHS SAWHNEY 50
DR GURCHARAN 37
DR RAJESHWARI 52
DR SATISH KUMAR 31
DR SUBHASH CHANDER 52

MS MEENAKSHI SUHAG 34

DR PARDEEP KUMAR

DR AJMER SINGH
MALIK
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SH MANISH KUMAR
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DR KULDEEP SINGH
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DR PRIYANKA SAHNI 33
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DR Virender Singh Poonia
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Bhajan Lal

RAVI PARKASH

DR SUKHDEV SINGH
DR RISHI PAL MADHAN

DR ASHOK AGGARWAL

DR HARISH KUMAR
SHARMA

MS SANGEETA SAINI
DR NEELAM DHANDA
DR RAJENDER NATH
DR SANJEEV BANSAL
SH RAJVIR SINGH

DR SURESH KUMAR
DR VIKRAM SINGH
DR MADHU BALA

DR A R CHAUDHARI

DR RAM B SINGH
YADAV

DR DEVENDER KUMAR
DR SANDEEP GUPTA
DR AVNESH VERMA

DR PANKAJ SINGH

DR BALJEET SINGH
SAHARAN

MS ROMA SINGH
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SH VIJENDER SINGH

DR ANIL KUMAR
VASHISTH

DR ANNU SHARMA

DR SUSHMA SHARMA

DR MUKHENDER SINGH
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SH AMIT KUMAR

MS SHWETA KSHYAP
MR SANTOSH KUMAR
DR JYOTI CHAUHAN
SH ROSHAN LAL

SH SACHIN VERMA
MS SUNITA

DR ANITA TANEJA

PREETI SHARMA

DR SUSHILA DEVI
CHAUHAN

DR SHALLU

Ms Sangeeta
PRANAV RANGA
DR Gopal Prasad
SUKHIJIT KAUR

MS SUMAN BALA
DR RANJAN GUPTA

DR BINDU BATTAN

DR RAMESH CHAND
KAMBOJ

DR HARDEEP ANAND
DR RITU LANGYAN
DR RAKESH KUMAR
DR SANJAY TYAGI
DR G PONMENI

DR PURAN SINGH

DR ANUREKHA
SHARMA

DR S S REHAL

MS JAYA DARONDE
DR ANJU GUPTA
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DR VIJENDER SINGH
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